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2012-2013 RELIGIOUS EDUCATION CALENDAR  
 

Anne Barnes    Kristin Young   Fran Sescilla 

Director Religious Education Children's Choir   Children’s liturgy 

490-0652    391-0151     464--4196 

reled@stmaryslancaster.org kmrunge@hotmail.com  twoatmallard@aol.com     

 

Sept 9  Sun  First day of class  

Sept 16 Sun  class       

Sept 23 Sun  class 

     8th Grade CONFIRMATION CAND/PARENT MTG - 9:45 am – Gym  
Sept 30 Sun  class   

2nd Grade Sacramental Preparation PARENT MTG – 9:45 am – Gym 

______    

 

Oct 7 Sun   NO CLASS -  Columbus weekend 

Oct 14 Sun  class 

   ++ Youth Protection class for 1
st
 and 5

th
 grades  

Oct 21* Sun  class 

7th GRADE Confirmation Candidate/parent mtg – 9:45 am Gym 
Oct 28 Sun  class 

______    

 

NOV 1 THURS ALL SAINTS DAY – HOLY DAY OF OBLIGATION 

Nov 4 Sun  class  

Nov 10 SAT  Catechetical Conference - Harrisburg 

Nov 11 Sun  class 

Nov 18* Sun  class  

Rite of Enrollment at 8:30 AM Mass for 8
th

 grade candidates/sponsors 

9:30 8th grade CONFIRMATION CANDIDATE/SPONSOR MTG – Gym 

Nov 25 Sun  No class -Thanksgiving Break 

______ 

 

Dec 2 Sun  class 

   Catechist meeting – 11 AM 

DEC 8 SAT  IMMACULATE CONCEPTION – HOLY DAY OF OBLIGATION 

Dec 9 Sun  class 

   Brief FIRST PENANCE “PARENTS ONLY” MTG – GYM 10:30 AM 

Dec 16 Sun  class 

Dec 23  Sun  class -Breakfast in Bethlehem (Classes pair up during Sunday morning class time 

to Share Christmas lesson, crafts, and cookies for this Rel. Ed. Community event)  

   6:30 pm Advent Penance Service 

Dec 24* MON  5:00 pm Children’s Christmas Liturgy 

Dec 30 Sun  No class – Merry Christmas!  

_____ 
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Jan 6 Sun  class! 

Jan 13 Sun  class   

Jan 20* Sun  class FIRST PENANCE STUDENT/PARENT MTG – 9:45 am Gym 

Jan 27 Sun  class  

____ 

 

Feb 2 SAT  10:00 am FIRST RECONCILIATION-Church     

Feb 3 Sun  class - Catechist meeting 11 AM  

Feb 9 SAT  10:00 am First Reconciliation - Snow make-up Date  

Feb 10 Sun  class 

FEB 13 WED  ASH WEDNESDAY – LENT BEGINS 

Feb 17* Sun  NO CLASS 

Feb 24 Sun  class  

_____      

 

Mar 3 Sun  class  

Mar 10 Sun  class 

11:00 AM  Youth Protection Make-up class for 1
st
 and 5

th
 grades 

Mar 17* Sun  class 

Mar 24 Sun  class – Palm Sunday PARISH PENANCE SERVICE – 6:30 PM 

Mar 31 Sun  NO CLASS - Easter 

_____ 

 

Apr 7 Sun  class FIRST COMMUNION STUDENT/PARENT MTG - 9:45am Gym 

Apr 14 Sun  class  FIRST COMMUNION RETREAT 1:15-5:30 pm 

FIRST COMMUNION GROUP AND INDIVIDUAL PHOTOS – 12:15 PM 
Apr 21*  Sun  class  

Apr 27 Sat  Small group First Communions at 5:30 pm Mass 

Apr 28 Sun  class 

8:30 and 11 am Masses – small group First Communions 

 _____    

 

May 5 Sun  Class 

   Closing of Religious Ed – Assembly in Gym after 8:30 am Mass  

May 10 FRI   6:00 pm First Communion Rehearsal - Large group  

May 11 SAT  10:00am Large Group First Communion 

May 12 Sun  Any &All 2
nd

 grade First Communicants invited to wear their outfits 

to Sunday Mass so they can be recognized by our parish community  

  


